FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

	1180 /
1.	Dist SPC PS Bradham Nacyam Year 2023 FIR No. 212 Date 26/03/28
2	Sections 46 AC B. C. Acl ii) Act Sections
	(iii) Act Sections (iv) Others Acts & Sections
3.	(a) Occurrence of Offence : Day
	Time Period. Time From 15-3 5 km Time To 16.05km
	(b) Information received at P.S. Date 26-03-23 Time 16:25 hrs
	(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s). 1524 Time 16.25tm
4.	Type of Information : Written / Oral
5.	Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S
	(b) Address Jama Hotel Billiquesi Junction 13 Aradhem Newger Dist Donjeeling
	(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
	Name of the P.S
6.	Complainant / Informant :
	(a) Name SI Abhishek theengh
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name
	(c) Date / Year of Birth:
	(e) Passport NoPlace of Issue :Place of Issue
~	(1) Occupation Service in West Bengal Police
	(9) Address Sub Impertion of Police under Pradham Newyor P3/5pc
7.	Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
	Vaskar Rai 310 Maila Rai 01 Anula
	Too Grandon PS Kurseony Dist Donjeeling
	8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, it necessary): 27 (twenty-seven) bottles of Kinglisher Strong fromlum beer each containing 650 ml. (total 17.550)th
į.	of Kinglisher Strong Promium beer each Containing 650 mi. (40Ha) 11.550m
10	. Total value of properties stolen / involved
11	. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any
12	EFIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original written complaint of the complainant cohich is treated as FIR and enclosed
<	complainant colich is treated as FIR and enclosed
	hesewith.
13	3. Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took
	up the investigation / directed AS1 Amor Ray Subba to take up
	investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S
	jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
	Informant free of cost.
	Inspector-in Charge
14	Inspector In Charge Signature / Thumb impression Signature of the Officer-in-Charge Production Practice Commissionerate
	of the Complainant / Informant Noted in worlden Complaint Name: Shi Hind point Shada Christee Name: Mank: No. Imperfor of Police Rank: No. Imperfor of Police
15	Date & Time of despatch to the court: Rank: No. Imperfor of Police
13	eg/03/22 at 10.00L



To,

The Inspector in Charge, Pradhannagar Police Station, Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Sub: FIR.

Sir,

With due respect and humble submission, in producing herewith one Vaskar Rai (34 years) S/O Sri Maila rai of Amba T.G P.S- Kurseong ,Dist.Darjeeling under arrest along with following articles under proper seizure;

27 (Twenty-seven) bottles of KINGFISHER, Strong, Premium BEER, each bottle containing 650 ML, each MRP 125/-(Total 17.550 Ltrs)

SI Abhishek Theengh of Pradhannagar PS, SPC would like to lodge this written complainant against the above noted accused person and others to the effect that today on 26.03.23 I was engaged in mobile van duty along with force CV/128 Ajay Kr Sahani ,CV/645 Pankaj Gupta L/C 720 Mithu Kabiraj all of Pradhannagar P.S, vide Pradhannagar PS GDE No. 1521 dtd.26.03.2023 during mobile van duty I received source information that at 15.25 hrs I received an information that owner and stuff of Nepali Kitchen ,Lama Hotel at Siliguri Junction area under Pradhannagar P.S storage huge quantity of illegal liquor and selling the same openly. Accordingly I informed to you and as per your direction myself along with force held raid in the said Hotel and on seeing police party the owner of the hotel fled way from her hotel and one person stuff of Nepali Kitchen ,Lama Hotel is selling the liquor to customer , then I detained the above noted person and on being search said hotel recovered above noted articles, On demand he failed to produce any valid document in respect of recovered articles .On interrogation he admitted that he is selling the same illegally without obtaining valid document with the help of owner of hotel namely Smt. Priyanbada Rai W/o Binod Rai of Murmha T.E P.S- Mirik, Dist. Darjeeling for their illegal gain. Accordingly, I seized & label the above noted articles in between 15.35 hrs to 16.05 hrs and I arrested him.

Therefore, I request you to start a specific case under proper section of law against the arrested person namely Vaskar Rai (34 years) S/O Sri Maila rai of Amba T.G P.S- Kurseong Dist.Darjeeling and Smt. Priyanbada Rai W/o Binod Rai of Murmha T.E P.S- Mirik, Dist.Darjeeling owner of the Nepali Kitchen ,Lama Hotel and arrange for its investigation.

Enclosed: 1) Original Seizure list, 2) Memo of arrest.

(Abhishek Theengh) 24/5/65

(Pradhannagar PS/SPC.

Raceived on 26.03.23 at 16.25h Lide PS GOGNO 1524 duled 26.03.23 and started PS Come no 212/23 dubed 2603.23 6/3 46 (All) B-6 Act and endorsed to ASI Amor Pay Subba for masergation.

> 196 3 72 Charge
> Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate